

VEZOOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SEC NUMBER ABC1321

SHELLY MURRAY

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-8801

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ELECTRONIC SPECIALTY COMPANY 1325 DUNBAR AVENUE DUNBAR, WV 25064 (304) 766-6277

07/03/		RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		/2008	BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	-				
				FOR THE AGENCY,	
			E CONTROL ADMINI		
			CONTRACT TO PROV	IDE AND INSTALL	
	A VIDEOCONFI	RENCHING SY	BIEM.	,	
	ATTACHMENTS	SPECIFICA	TIONS		
		3 . 1	G AFFIDAVIT		
		BID BOND	PREPARATION INST	RUCTION/BID BOND	
	TATOTY TO TICE				
	INQUIRES:	TTONS SHAT	L BE ACCPTED THR	OUGH CLOSE OF	
				BE SENT VIA USPS	
	FAX, COURIE	, OR EMAIL	. IN ORDER TO A	SSURÉ NO VENDOR	
				ANTIVE QUESTIONS	
				EMAIL QUESTIONS	
	ARE PREFERRI	D. ADDRES	S INQUIRES TO:		
		SHELLY	MURRAY		
		1 1	MENT OF ADMINIST	RATION	·
		1 1	SING DIVISION		
			ASHINGTTON STREE	T, EAST	
			STON, WV 25311 04-558-4115	'	·
			SHELLY.L.MURRAY	@WV_GOV	+
				ooon 2110 1 %	
				ZII dua Muo I 3	P 12: 44
0001		LS	725-55-01-001		o DIVICION
10001	1		/25 JJ UL 001	PURCHASIN STATE	UE MA FINIAISINU
	TELEPHONE OF	VIDEO CON	FERENCE EQUIPMEN	T SIMIL	UI 11 7
				·	
ļ					
	,		,		
4.21) SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE	W. S MAB	28/	TELEPHONE 3	DATE 04-766-6277	8/11/08
TITLE		IN C			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Audio, Visual			-0452548 T NAME AND ADDRESS	N SPACE ABOVE LABELE	

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HiPAA Business Associate Addendum: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. West Virginia Alcohol & Drug-Free Workplace Act: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following tanguage shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



TOOZINA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation GREEN ABC132

2

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ALTENTION:OF

製井一声十つ

DATE PRIN		MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FØB.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		<u> 2008 </u>	BID ,	OPENING TIME O	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UGP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			·		
opposition of the state of the	EXHIBIT 5				
	NOTICE TO PI	OCEED: TH	IS CONTRACT IS T S AFTER THE NOTI	O BE PERFORMED CE TO PROCEED	
	TS RECEIVED	UNIESS C	THERWISE SPECIFI	ED, THE FULLY	
	EXECUTED PU	CHASE ORDE	R WILL BE CONSID	ERED NOTICE TO	
	PROCEED.				
	CANCELLATIO	THE DIR	ECTOR OF PURCHAS	ING RESERVES THE ELY UPON WRITTEN	
	MOTICE TO T	te vendor i	F THE MATERIALS	OR WORKMANSHIP	
	SUPPLIED ARI	OF AN INF	ERIOR QUALITY OR S OF THE BID AND	DO NOT CONFORM CONTRACT	
	HERE IN.				
	MACE DATES.	THE CONTRA	CTOR OR SUBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL PAY	
	THE HIGHER	OF THE U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF L	JABOR MINIMUM WAG	<u>E</u>
	RATES AS ES	TABLISHED E WEST VIRGI	OR KANAWHA AND E NIA CODE 21-5A,	ERKELEY COUNTIES ET, SEQ.	
	(PREVAILING	WAGE RATES	APPLY TO THIS E	ROJECT)	
	ARBITRATION	ANY REFE	RENCES MADE TO A	RBITRATION OR	
	ראש שמשמשאד פרו	DAYMENTS	DIE EXCEPT FOR	IANY INTEREST	
4	OR TH ANY A	MERICAN INS	CONTAINED IN THE	ECIS DOCUMENIS	
	PERTAINING	TO THIS COL	TRACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
	WORKERS' CO	MPENSATION	VENDOR IS REQU	IRED TO PROVIDE	
	A CERTIFICA	TE FROM WOI	KERS' COMPENSAT	ON IF SUCCESSFUL	J •
-	ALL OF THE	TEMS CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF THIS CON	TRACT		,	
	(XX) INSURA	NCE: SUCC	SSFUL VENDOR SHA	LL FURNISH PROOF	
	OF COMMERCI	AL GENERAL	LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS	NCE PRIOR TO	
	115SUANUE OF	CONTRACT.	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	INDITIONS	·
SIGNATURE		<u> </u>	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TOOZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P FO

ABC132

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINT		MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
07/03/		onno	RII)	OPE	NING TIME	-01	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	30000000000000000000000000000000000000			UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER		C. T. C.		
	THE BID DOCU COVERAGE REQ	MENTS, THE UIRED IS \$	MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000.	OF	INSURANCE		
	ETTRNTSH PROC	F OF BUILD	URANCE: SUCCESS ERS RISK - ALL R % OF THE AMOUNT	ISK	INSURANCE	LN	
	THE BID PAYA SUBMITTED WI BIDDER SHALL MATERIAL BON BONDS MAY BE IRREVOCABLE SOLVENT SURE STATE OF WESTATE OF WESTATE OF ALLCOR BUSINESS	BLE TO THE TH EACH BI ALSO FURN D FOR 100% PROVIDED LETTER OF TY COMPANY T VIRGINIA PERFORMAN WED FOR PR	ENT (5%) OF THE STATE OF WEST V D AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANC OF THE AMOUNT C IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND AUTHORIZED TO I . A LETTER OF C CE AND LABOR & M OJECTS UNDER \$10 CE BOND, OR LABOR CE BOND, OR LABOR	IRG T B F CE FUR P CE CATE O, O	TNIA, SHALL HE SUCCESS OND AND LA HE CONTRAC RTIFIED CH INISHED BY USINESS IN IT SUBMITT RIAL BOND OO. PERSO LIEU OF T	FUL BOR, F. ECK, A THI ED WILI NAL HE	
	() MAINTEN COVERING THE THE SUCCESSE REV. 11/00	ROOFING S	A TWO (2) YEAI YSTEM WILL BE A	REÇ	INTENANCE QUIREMENT O	BONI F	
The state of the s	EXHIBIT 7						
	DOMESTIC ALU PROJECTS	MINUM, GLA	SS & STEEL IN P	UBLI	C WORKS		
	IN ACCORDANCE SEQ., EVERY	CONTRACT I	T VIRGINIA CODE FOR CONSTRUCTION	, RI	ECONSTRUCTI	ON,	
		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND GO	ONDIT	3NS	DATE	
SIGNATURE			, principle 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -				
TITLE	·	EIN			ADDRESS CH	IANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



AMNOOF

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-PTO

ABC132

PACE 4.4

SHELLY MURRAY

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENGE TO AMEEN HONOR 304-558-8801

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

07/03/	2008	esse est			Silling		i			
BID OPENING DATE:	(2000) (2000) (2000)	08/14/		80-40-30-A		BID	20180000	NING TIME	. U	
LINE	QUAI	VTTY.	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUM	3ER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADI FOR US DOMEST	WORKS CASE CHAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST OITION, SE AT T	, WHEI OF STI O, OOC QUIREI EEL FI ITEM HE SI MINUM	RE THEEL CON WORK THE OF OF GLASS THE	NLY, WHERI HERE MORE E STATE WI TS PRODUCH MACHINERY PUBLIC WO SS OR STEE	MORE TO THE CONTROL THE CONTRO	HAN OST 0,0 EPT HE IPM ALL ESS	NANCE OF \$50,000 AN \$50,000 AN OF STEEL 300 POUNDS OF COLUMN ALUMN UNITED STATEMENT PURCHASE BE MADE OF THE COST OF COLUMN 10,000 PROJECTS.	S F NUN ES ED F	
	ACCEPT TO BE 20% OF PRODUCT PRODUCT LABOR DEPART	TED ONI UNREAS MORE TS. I CTS TO SURPLU TMENT O	Y IF ONABL HIGHE F THE BE SU S ARE F LAB	THE C E. S R THA DOME PPLIE A", A OR, F PRODU	OST OF DOI UCH COST N THE BID STIC ALUM D OR PRODI S DEFINED OREIGN PRO	MESTIC IS UNRE PRICE INUM, G UCED IN BY THE ODUCTS 0% OR M	PRO ASC FOR LAS A UN MAY	DOUCTS MAY INDUCTS IS FOUNDED IN IT IS FOREIGN MASS OR STEEL "SUBSTANTIALITED STATES BE SUPPLIED HIGHER IN	T DE ADE	3
	PROVISON DETERMINATION OFFICION OFFICIAN OFFICIA	SIONS, MINES T NUM, GI THE LOV E MAY F TION IN ENDORS	THE S HAT T ASS C EST E EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID DO T, IN LOWES INDIO	NG OFFICE EXISTS A EL THAT I MESTIC PR WRITING, T BID FOR	R OF TEBID FOR SEASO ODUCTS, A REE'S SUCH I	E S LI NAE TH ALU OME	ER THE ABOVE EPENDING UNITED FOR THE SPENDING JATION AND LESTIC PRODUCTION FOR THEY ARE	ET ER	·
	REV.	3/88					and the state of t		2550000	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TI	TELEPHONE	RAESES (C	/NG	DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN	······································		<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>		ADDRESS CHA	NGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
								DACE ABOVE LA	DE1	בט אובאונאסטי



DODZMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

HEONOMBEE	(S) (S)
ABC132	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINT		TER	VS OF SAL		SHIP VIA		F	78		FREIGHT TERMS
07/03/ BID OPENING DATE:		08/14/	2008			BID	OPENING	TIME	ďΙ	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	50.0000.0000.0000.000	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUME	ien l	UNF	PRICE		TRUDINA
								,		
:	EXHIBI	T 9								
	NOTICE PROJEC	FOR I	ssuan NDA	CE &	ACKNOWLEDO	EMENT	of consi	TRUCTIO	V.	
	TO ART	DF BY	THE F	OLLOW	AND/OR AC ING SCHEDU DDENDA FOR	JLE IN	ISSUING		ED	
	AND A AND SI AND LI PURCHA SEND A	LIST C PECIFIC ST SHA ASING I A COPY	F ALL ATION LL BE IVISI OF TH	PARTS FORWON. E ADI	INEER SHAI IES THAT I THE PROJI ARDED TO THE ARCHITE ENDUM TO THE ISSUED.	HAVE PR ECT. T THE BUY TECT/EN	OCURED I HE ADDEI ER IN TI GINEER S	DRAWING: NDUM HE STAT: SHALL A	S E	
	INTERI OPENII BUYER	ESTED E	ARTIE AN FOUR	S ANI Y ADI	END THE AI , IF NECE: ENDUM SHOWN (14) DAYS	SSARY, ULD BE	EXTEND 'RECEIVE	THE BID D BY TH	E	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	BIDDER DIVIS: THAT SHALL	RS ANI ION. APPLY ALSO A	SUE THE TO PPLY V BE	MITTI SAMI THE TO AI	D BE FORM D TO THE RULES ORIGINAL ADDENDUM N ADDENDUM NG A BID	E STAT AND RE BIDDIN DOCUME M THAT	E PURC GULATION G DOCUM NT. TH	HASING NS ENT E ONLY ED FOR		
i	REV.	11/96	Ann denne de la companya de la compa							
	EXHIB	IT 10								
				SEERI	VERSE SIDE FOR TO	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	- 1	DATE	
SIGNATURE				J. J		1 1111111 110175				
TITLE		F	EIN		•		AD	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



AMEGOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SEQ NUMBER ABC132 «. 6

ADDF	(ess cornesr
SHELLY	MURRAY
304-558	3-8801

ONDENCE TO ATTENUON OF

SIT-P TO

DATE PRINT	electric contraction of the cont	TERMS OF SA	i.	SHIPVIA	F.O		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		14/2008		BID '	OPENING	TIME 0.	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
						,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
							:
	ADDENDUM	ACKNOWL	angeme				
	I HEREBY	ACKNOWL	DGE R	ECEIPT OF THE FO	LLOWING	CHECKED	
	ADDENDUM	(S) AND I	AVE M	ADE THE NECESSAR	Y REVISI M FTC	ONS TO	La Contraction of the Contractio
	MA BROBOR	SAL, PLA	ANL	OR SPECIFICATIO	M, EIC.		
	ADDENDUM	NOS.:				•	
	NO. 1						
	NO. 2						
					,		
	NO. 3		• • • • •	• • • •			
,	NO. 4						
	NO. 5						
	I UNDERS'	TAND THA	FAII E CAU	URE TO CONFIRM T SE FOR REJECTION	HE RECEI OF THE	PT OF TH	E
	REPRESENT ORAL DISTAND ANY THEORMAT	TATION M CUSSION STATE PE ION ISSU	ADE OI HELD I RSONNI ED IN	DERSTAND THAT AN ASSUMED TO BE METWEEN VENDOR'S IN IS NOT BINDING WRITING AND ADDERDUM	ADE DURI REPRESEN . ONLY D TO THE	ING ANY ITATIVES THE	
	Ma	M.S.	M.C	0 sı	GNATURE		
	Electi	conid Spec	alty	.Companyco	MPANY		
	8/11/0	08			TE		,
		1				•	
		ı	SEERI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOITIONS	DATE	
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE			
TITLE		FEIN			1		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Wł	IEN RESPON	DING TO RE	Q, INSEI	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE A	BOVE LABEL	.ED 'VENDOR'



2002mc

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

'. ABC132

7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENUOUS SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FG.B.	FAEIGHTTE	RMS
07/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 08/14/	/2008	BID	OPEI	NING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE GUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM:NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOU	VT.
			3			
REV. 11/96	***************************************					
	CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE				
PERSONS DESISTATE MUST DESIRED BETT DESIRED	RING TO PE E LICENSED ARD IS EMP PLICATIONS FACTING THE PLEX, BUILD	DE 21-11-2 REQUIRFORM CONTRACTION THE WEST VIROUS FOR A CONTRACTO WEST VIRGINIA 1010 3, ROOM 319	NG WO SINI THE ORS I	ORK IN THIS A CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR LICENSE MAY SION OF LAB	SRS S BE SOR	
WEST VIRGIN PROSPECTIVE LICENSE NUM	BIDDER TO	DE 21-11-11 REQ INCLUDE THE CON R BID.	UIRE TRAC	S ANY TORS		
BIDDER TO C	MPLETE:					
CONTRACTORS	NAME:	Electronic Specia	ity.	Company		
CONTRACTORS	LICENSE NO	WV. 010229			•••	
THE SUCCESS COPY OF THE A PURCHASE	IR CONTRACT	WILL BE REQUIRE TORS LICENSE PRI ACT	D TO OR T	FURNISH A O ISSUANCE	OF	
	IA A	PLICABLE LAW				
AND REGULAT	TONS, AND THE FOR QUOTE	IE CODE, PURCHAS THE INFORMATION ATION" ISSUED BY AUTHORITY GOVERN	PROV THE	IDED IN . PURCHASING		
	SEERI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	оирппс			
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE				A Dr. 40 A 200
TITLE	FEIN		l	ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED	ABOVE



MODZWA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SFQ NU	MREH:	
A	BC1	.32

PAGE.	
8	

******ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCESIO/AHRIENTION/OF*** SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

&H-F F O

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DOPENSIANE US/14/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENSIANE US/14/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SCURCE, VEREAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOLD AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOM/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING IS 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: REQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: O8/14/2008 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE MIE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	DATE PRI			F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SCURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 NCTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: REQ. NO.: ABC132 BID OPENING DATE: 08/14/2008 SECURIORE FERN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	1		BID OP	ENING TIME O	1:30PM
ANY OTHER SCURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATI- CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 NOTICE A SIGNED BIL MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING IS 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: SHELLY MURRAY / FILE 31 ABC132 BID OPENING DATE: 08/14/2008 SECRETARIES EDEFORMERMS AND CONDITIONS PARE THE BIRD HOLED ABOVE	LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM.NUMBE	R .	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
FOR BANKRUPICY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: SHELLY MURRAY / FILE 31 REQ. NO.: ABC132 BID OPENING DATE: 08/14/2008 SEEREVERSE SDE FORJERMAS AND CONDITIONS FILEPHONE PATE FILEPHONE PATE FILEPHONE PATE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTON ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH	TEN, WHICE	CH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS	
NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: SHELLY MURRAY / FILE 31 REQ. MO.: ABC132 BID OPENING DATE: 08/14/2008 SEE REVERSE END FORTERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TILE FEM ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERM	CONTRACT	IS AUTOMATI-	
A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: SHELLY MURRAY / FILE 31 REQ. NO.: ABC132 BID OPENING DATE: 08/14/2008 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TILE FEN ADDRESS TO BE NOTED ABOVE		REV. 1/2005			
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: SHELLY MURRAY / FILE 31 REQ. NO.: ABC132 BID OPENING DATE: 08/14/2008 SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TILE FEN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		NOTICE			
PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: SHELLY MURRAY / FILE 31 REQ. NO.: ABC132 BID OPENING DATE: 08/14/2008 SEE REVERSE SIDE FORTERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE HILE FEN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO):		
THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: SHELLY MURRAY / FILE 31 REQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: O8/14/2008 SECREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TITLE FEN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAS			
BUYER: REQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE SHELLY MURRAY / FILE 31 ABC132 08/14/2008 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFO	RMATION BE CONSI	ON THE FACE OF DERED:	
REQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: 08/14/2008 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE FEN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		SEALED BID			
BID OPENING DATE: 08/14/2008 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		BUYER: SHELLY M	URRAY /	FILE 31	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		REQ. NO.: ABC132		•	
SIGNATURE TITLE FEN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		BID OPENING DATE: 08/14/20	08		
SIGNATURE TITLE FEN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TER	MS AND CONDIT	IONS	
ADDITION OF MINERS TO BE INSTED ABOVE	SIGNATURE				
	TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



AMEGOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER ABC132

PAGE `, 9

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

XADDRESSICORRESPONDENCESTO ANTENTION OF

RFQ COPY ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE COMMISSION 0H-P-0 VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRINTED TEN 07/03/2008	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE: 08/14/	[/] 2008		BID (OPENING TIME O'	L:30PM '
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUME	IER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM			
PLEASE PROVI TO CONTACT	DE A FAX N OU REGARDI	UMBER IN C NG YOUR BI 304-766-62	D:	IS NECESSARY	
PLEASE PRING CONCERNING	OR TYPE I		RSON TO	CONTACT	
NATE COSTS AND THE COSTS AND T		Mark Wood			
***** THI	S IS THE E	D OF RFQ	ABC	132 ***** TOTAL	\$78,720.00
				`*	
			•		
	800.00	EVERSE SIDE FOR TI	erms and co	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	PATE	
111100	FEIN			,	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING	TO RFQ, INSE	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	.ED 'VENDOR'

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

West Virginia Alcohol Beverage Control Administration

Videoconferencing

Requisition Number: ABC132

Purpose:

The Acquisition and Contract Administration Section of the Purchasing Division "State" on behalf of WV Alcohol Beverage Control Administration (ABCA or Owner), is soliciting a Request for Quotation (RFQ) from qualified firms to provide a Videoconference system as per the Scope of Work.

Location:

ABCA 322 70th St. S.E. Charleston, WV 25304

SPECIFICATIONS:

Background:

The West Virginia Alcohol Beverage Control Commission (the "Commission") is in need to install a state of the art Videoconference system in order to be more cost efficient and productive to achieve the commissions current and future goals. The Commission is requesting qualified vendors to provide the following:

Scope of Work:

Provide a videoconferencing system at five (5) locations. Four of the videoconferencing equipment locations are at ABCA 322 70th St. S.E. Charleston, WV and one in Hedgesville WV as follows: Commissioner's office, Enforcement Directors office, 1st floor conference room, 2nd floor conference room and Enforcement Supervisor home located at 166 Fishhook Lane in Hedgesville WV. This should including all materials, labor, and delivery to specified location. Installation as recommended by the manufacturer, as per the following specifications:

Equipment Specification: The qualified vendor shall provide a quote for the following requested quantity, brand or equal to and equipment or equal to.

QTY	Brand/Manufacturer	Equipment, Software, Service Description
1	Tandberg	Maestro HD Cam
1	Tandberg	Maestro Natural Presenter Package
1	Tandberg	Maestro Multi-site
1	Tandberg	Maestro Bandwidth Option
I	Tandberg	Onsite Installation & Training - Maestro 322 70 th Street SE Charleston, WV 25304
1	Tandberg	Customer Core Onsite Service List (w/Onsite labor) – Maestro 322 70 th Street SE Charleston, WV 25304
1	Tandberg	Edge 95 MXP With Tandberg Precision HD Camera

e (MS) Option aining – Edge 95 MXP ervice List (w/Onsite labor) –		
ervice List (w/Onsite labor) –		
ervice List (w/Onsite labor) –		
•		
Charleston, WV 25304		
IP Only)		
enter Package		
aining – 1000 MXP		
~		
Service List (w/Onsite labor) –		
raining – 1000 MXP		
_		
Service List (w/Onsite labor) –		

Electrical work shall be performed in strict conformance to the National Electrical Code. Qualified vendor will Warrant all parts, labor and materials against defect or failure for 36 months period at the time of start up. The Vendor shall make all repairs and replace failed parts at his expense during the 36 month warranty period of the installation.

Time Frame: The scope of work shall be completed 90 day's after contract is awarded and notice to proceed is given.

Quotation Submitted: The proposed quotation shall be good for 60 days upon awarding the contract.

Payment Schedule: Payment will be rendered upon completion and final testing from all locations as agreed and approved by the Commission designee.

Mandatory Qualifications: By submitting a bid, the vendor adheres to the following:

- 1. The vendor verifies that they have at least 3 previous projects completed same in nature in the past five (5) years.
- 2. Qualified vendor must be Certified on the proposed installed equipment
- 3. Qualified Vendor must be registered as a Vendor with the State of West Virginia prior to award.

RFQ No.	ABÇ132
---------	--------

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in his said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Electronic S	Cialt	y Company		,
Authorized Signature:			Date:	8/11/08
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/08)				

POWER NO. 4752152 06

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

LARRY D. KERR, GREGORY T. GORDON, STEPHEN B. STOGDEN, PATRICIA A. MOYE, ALLAN L. MC VEY, KIMBERLY J.

WILKINSON, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of HINE A.D., 2008 .

Corporate Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina \$5.3

Soldin *

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of JUNE A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument: that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals: that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

ss.:

William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect: and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this | 400 day of



Frank A. Carrinó, Secretar